IM1355   11/06
Installation Information
Water Piping Connections
Electrical Connections
Startup Procedures
Preventive Maintenance
 V
er

2
VERSATEC WATER-TO-WATER INSTALLATION MANUAL
Model Nomenclature
Family
Unit Capacity
Model Type
Voltage
Non-Standard Options Detail
Non-Standard Options
Sound Kit
Cabinet Finish
VL
VL = Versatec (Low Temp)
50° - 110° F EST
VX = Versatec (Ext. Range)
30° - 110° F EST
036 W   4   C   C   0 A   S   S A
036 = MBTUH
060 = MBTUH
080 = MBTUH
120 = MBTUH
0 = 208-230/60/1 Commercial
2 = 265/60/1 Commercial
3 = 208-230/60/3 Commercial
4 = 460/60/3 Commercial
5 = 575/60/3 Commercial
8 = 380/60/3 Commercial
A = None
B = Blanket
0 = Painted Cabinet
W = Water-to-Water
C = Copper
N = Cupronickel
Source Coax Options
Vintage
A  = 036 (& 575 Volt 060)
B = All Others
C = Copper
D = Vented
(Potable Water 036 Model Only)
N = Cupronickel
Load Coax Options
3
VERSATEC WATER-TO-WATER INSTALLATION MANUAL
Table of Contents
General Installation Information    4-5
Water Loop (Boiler/Tower) Systems   6
Open Loop Systems      7
Earth-Coupled Systems     7
Physical  Data        8
Electrical        8
Wiring Schematics      9-11
Startup        12
Operating Specifi cations     13
Pressure Drop Data      14
Troubleshooting       15
Preventive Maintenance     15
Replacement Procedures     15
4
VERSATEC WATER-TO-WATER INSTALLATION MANUAL
Moving and Storage
Move units in the normal “UP” orientation as indicated by the arrows on each carton. Do not stack more than three (3)